"l-

L

Lt

mm to Gueiph Line;

. Leave Chapel 8:45 a.m.
Leave Wrigglesworth 8:30 am, Arriving Kennedy 8:0% a.m.

The Halton County
Board of Education

. BCHOOL BUSSCHEDULE
1971 - 1972 SCHOOL YEAR
COMMENCING TUESDAY,SEPTEMBER 7, 1971

Georgetown District High Schoof: Kirby Bus Lines

All buses to Georgetown District High School will operate on the
same scheciile as of June 1671 with ene exception, no buses
from Kennedy School.

General Wolfe School: Oakille

Route 7 Leaving Georgetown District High School 7:45 a.m.;
east (o Kennedy Puhlit Schoo] 7:50 a.m.; east to Norval 7:55
am.; south and west to Ashgrove 8:06 a.m.; direct from
Aszhgrove to General Wolfe School, Oakville.

Route 8 Leaving Georgetown District High School 7:45 a.m.;
cast on Na, 7 Hwy. to Maple Avenue, west on Maple Avenue to

. Seventh Line, south on Seventh Line, ﬂup&ing at No. 15 Slde

Hoad 7:55 am.; from No. 15 Side Road rectly to General
Wolfe School, nmme. g

Route 9 Leaving Georgetown District High School 7:05 a.m.;
stapping at Glen Willlams 7:10 a.m.; west on No. 20 Side Road
o No. T Hwy.; west and north on No. 7 Hwy.; stopping at No. 23
Side Road 7:1% a.m.; continuing north on No. 7 Hwy., stopping
21 Sllver Creek Corner 7:18 a.m.; west on No. 7 Hwy. to Fourth
Line 7:20 a.m.; south on Fourth Line t¢ No. 22 Side Road, east
on No. 22 Side Road stopping at Limehouse School 7:28 a.m,;
continulog east on No, 22 Side Roed to Sixth Line, south on Sixth
Llneslomﬂg at No. 20 Side Road 7:32a.m.; continulng zouth to
MNo. 17 Stoe Road, west on No. 17 Side Road to Fifth Line, south

ot Fifth Line to No. 15 Side Road 7:40 a.m.; east on No. 15 Sids |

Road to Sixth Line, south on Sixth line to No. 10 Slde Road 7:45
.m.; west on No, 10 Side Road to Fourth Line, south on Fourth

Line to Steelea Avenue 7:55 a.m.; west on Steeles Avenue to

Hwy. 25, south on 25 Hwy., to Martin Street Schoo!, Milton 8:05

a.m.; directly to General Wolfe Schocl, Oakville,

Students enrolled in the Nursing Course, White Oaks Secondary

Sdlu-ul Oakville from Esquesing Township will ride Route No. §

Kirby Bus Lines.
Students enrolled in the Nursing Course, White Oaks E-ecﬁndar}r
School, Oakville from Georgetowm will ride Route No. 8 Kirby

Bus Lines. :
Students enrolled in Special Commerce Course, Nelson High
School, Burlington from Georgetown and Esquesing will ride
Route No. 9 te Martin Street School, Milton, transfer to Tyler

Bus Line.
For cformatlon re above: cuntlr.-l B17-2501.

MILTON

NORTH EDUCATION AREA
INGLIS BUS LINE 854217}

SECONDARY SCHOOL
MILTON DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL

Route 1| Commencing 7:45 am. lot 11 Guelph Line; north on
Guelph illne te No. 20 Slde Road; west on No. 20 Side Road to
Second Line ; north on Second Line to No. 25 Side Road; west on
No, 25 Side Road to First Line; south on First Line to No, 20 Side
Road; east on No. 20 Slde Road to Second Line; south on Second

Line to No. 10 Slde Road; east on No. 10 Side Road to Guelph -

Line; south on Guelph Line to No. 5 Side Road {o Fifth Llnu;
east on No. 5 Side Road to Fifth Line—lest pick-up. Directly to
Milton Listrict High School.

 Route 2 Commencing 7:45 a.m. lot 20, First Line and No. 20 Side

Road; south on First Line to No. 10 Side Road; west on No. 10
Side Road to Puslineh Town Line; north on Town Line to lot 13,
turning south on Town Line to No. 10 Side Road; east on No. 10
Side Roadto First Line; south on First Line to No. § Slde Road;
west on No. 5 Side Road to Town Line of East Flambaro; south
on Tewn Line to Given Road between lots 3 and 4; east to First
Line: north on First Line to No. 8 Side Road; east on No. 5 Side
Road to Guelph Line - [ast pick up. Dim:-ﬂy to Mliton Distriet

School.
Route 3 Commencing 7:40 a.m. lot 7, Second Line; south on
Second Line to Given Road ; between jots 3 and 4, twning north
on Second Hnthﬂn.ﬁﬁld&ﬂud east gn No. § Side Road to
; south on First Line Hu'!ht:lm'fmunu east on
ot Gueiph Line to Given Road
between lots 3and 4; east on Glven Road to Filth Line; south on
Fifth Line to Buzlington Town Line; turning north on Fifth Line
to Ne. 85lde Road; east on No, 5 Side Road to Town Line (Esqu-
esing) -last pick-up. Directly to Milton District High School.
Route 4 Commencing 8:25 a.m. Town Line between Nassag-
aweya and Esquesing : south on Town Line to No. 1 Slde Road;
east on No. 1 Side Road to First Line; south on First Line to
Upperﬂanunn.mtnnu Baze Line to Hwy. 25; south to
Martin St.; J. M . Denyes and Milton District High School,
Bruce Stntt
Ronte 5§ Commencing 8:20 a.m.; First Line Esquesing, Duiferin
Quarry; south on First Line to No. 5 Side Road; east on No. 5
Side Road to Hwy. 25; south on Hwy. 25 fo 401 - |est plck-up.
Directly to Martin Street, J. M. Denyes and Milton District
High School. )
Route 8§ Commencing Steeles Avenue and Pee] County Line;
north to No. 10 Side Road; weat to Tenth Line; south to Steeles
Avenue; west to Ninth Line; north to No. § Side Road; west to
Fifth Line; south to Steeles Avenue, - last plck-up. Directly to

. Milton District High School.

Route 7 Commencing No. 5 Side Road and Fifth Line; north to
MNo. 15 Side Road; east to Sixth Line; south to Steeles Avenue;
east to Seventh Line; north to No. 5 Side Road; east to Eighth
Line; south Lo Steeles Avenue: west to Hwy. 25. Directlyto W. 1.
Dick and Milton District High School; J. M. Denyes,

Houte 8 Commencing Seventh Line, No. 13 Slde Road; west to
Fourth Line: south to Steeles Avenue; west to Third Line; north
to No. 15 Side Road; west to Hwy. 23; sauth to Steeles Avenue; -
last plek-up. Directly to Milton District High School,

For lnformation re above, contaci
854-2224, 828-1161 or 877-3590

PUBLIC SCHOOLS
ESQUESING AREA:

SPEYSIDE, LIMEHOUSE, GLEN WILLIAMS, NORVAL,

PINEVIEW PUBLIC SCHOOLS and STEWARTTOWN SEN-

IOR PUBLIC SCHOOL buses will operate on the same Schedule
as of June 1971.

Students being transferred from Glen Willlams and Norval
Public 5chools to Centennial Senior Public School, Georgetown,
will be transported by Special Bus from School to Schoo!.

GEORGETOWN PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Pupils attending Stewarttown Senlor Publle School:

. Bus No. 1 leaving Wrigglesworth 8:30 a.m.

Bus No. 2 leaving Joseph Gibbon 8:30 a.m.
Bus No. 3 leaving Park 8:30 a.m.
Bus No. 4 leaving Chapel 8:30 a.m.

Pupiln attending Joseph Gibbon Publlc School from Centennial

School Area.” |

Bas No. 1 arrive Eden Place 8:25 a.m.; leaving Eden Place 8:30
am.; Second stop Centennial School. Leaving Centennial
Schml 8:3% a.m,

Buses No. 2,3, end 4 arrive Centmnial School 8:28 a.m., [eaving
Centennial School 8:33 a.m,

Kindergarten A.M. class..dismiss at 11:30 E m.; returned to
point of pick up.

Kindergarien P.M. class. Leaving Cmtennla! School 12:15 P.M.

Pupils altending Special Classes: (Westbound Bus)
Leave Hennedy, 5:10 a.m.

Leave Centennial, 8:15 a.m.
Leave Harrison, B:20 a.m.

Eastbound Buys,
Leave Park 8:40 a.m,

Leave Chapel 8:30 a.m.
Arriving Park 8:33 a.m,

Leave Harrison 8:55 a.m.
Leave Centennlal 9:00 a.m.

For [nformallon re above coalaci
877-1380 or 826-1]161

GEORGETOWN
S:hnol for the Trainable Retarded (:hildren

EUNEHIHE SCHOOL, HORNBY

Hlllﬂ will operate on the same schedule as of June, 197].
For lmformailon re above,
contact B28-1181,

land should be open for

Zaller’s €7,000 gq. ft. atore in
Georgetown Market Centre was
completed at the end of August,
when ths store (ixtur beﬂan
usiness
in October.

“It's a tight n»::!mduiu" sald
Jack Reynolds, real eslate
menager for Zeller's Ltd., "but

we have a rellable mntractnr and

(3T ATS

K (e
-_?irv_:é"f*ff-*: g

PRI ST e

]
.

ﬂ:*"-w'm T
v, e P """ ?

STEP 10wnu£mcmsm MALL
Zeller's Aim For October

landlord in Gallagher Con-
struction and 5. B. McLaughlin'',

Reynolds remarked on the
splendid co-operation Mayor BlH
Smith and council extended him
and his company, and the
broadmindedness of merchants
and the Georgeiown Chamber of
Commerce in backdng the ex-
tension of business hours, which

f",,

2 “"‘
e ,p.

be 20,000 sq. ft. of new stores

made 1t possible for Zeller's to
conslder a department store
here.

He claimed the inclusion of a
department store In a com-
munity tends to satisly the needs
of the consumer so that it [sn't
necessary to shap out of town.

Inoddition to Zeller's there will

New Zellers ttore in Georgetown Market hopes for October opening.

THE EEﬂH!EiETﬂWH HERALD,
THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 32, 1971 Page &

the
the

Cheopa is the Greek name for

Egyptian name is

When drivin
alow down on
ho red to
traffic. "Bring '"Em Back Alive!™

En* lan monarch who buili
greatest of the :ﬂlﬂm His

e exit ramp

off 8 freeway
and
to face twu-wq

between Zeller's and the exlsting

stores with a mall at either md .

The developers eventuall
Intend to create an enclosed m
when f{uture stores are con-
siructed along the rear of the
20,000 8q. ft. and the existing
:tun:n Parking for 1,000 cars will

Bgauldud at thr;tluwn

t Shopping Centre.

e

~ Hyland & Jocelyn

ADDITIONAL

BUS SERVICE

FOR GEORGETOWN
HIGH SCHOOL STUDENTS

WEST BOUND EAST BOUND

Kennedy School 8.00 a.m.
B a.m, A.20 a.m. & A.30 a.m.
Jozeph Glbbons Bchoaol

, Delrex & Weber 5,05 a.m.
A.0Z a.m.

B.25 a.m. & B.23 m.m.

Centennial School 8.10 a.m.
R0 a.m, & 840 a.m.

Moore Park Plaza (Mac's
Mik) B.05 a.m,

H-'lsh School 8.15 a.m.,

h Bchool 8.15 .o, .
Hig h= 2.5 a.m, & 5.45 @.m.

Heturn Bervices Lo commence st 3.25 p.m.
Busses will plek up mod drop off students
»i the Maple Ave, entrance I'.u High ESchool

ADULYS: 30° Fames STUDENTS: 20*
Bervice to Commence Wed. Sept. 8ih

For further [nformation call Georgetown
Transporiation 877.2251

The Georgetown and District
Naturalist Club executive has
been very busy this summer. In
May they mel once a4 week and
then once in June, July and
August.

Twelve members of the club
aitended the Nisgora Escarp-
ment study at Kelso sponsored by
the Haltort Reglion Conservation
Authority, where they were [n-
vited to spesk for Georgetown
ares in regards to the preser-
vation of the escarpment. A
representation also attended the
Esquesing planning board
meeting and spoke there. The
club as a whole has been active in
hikes and various other activities
throughout the summer months,
In this day of awarenesa, the
G.D.N.C. have taken many steps
in providing a better en-
vironment, instituting action by
Iurmnal representation and

H‘l‘lﬂl]‘ CHET I.i,ﬂn.l

""Things have golten to the

pc-ln! where, (0 enjoy nature and

its beauty, you must do more
than your sup ghare In
order to protect it'" says Bob
Cllivier, vice president of the
club. “Three years ago we were
only enjoylng the out of doots,
?uw we have to fight to protect
tt*!

The clubs news letter, edited
by Dr. Roger Frost, of Park
Street a professor at Erindale
College, U. of T. reflecta this
sirong feeling. Georgetown is
making herself known across
Ontario, as the club members
keep up their constant cam-
paigns against all forms of
poliution and destruction of our
wild-lands. A submission to the
Quelico Hearings drew much
applause from the people from
across Ontarlo that were in at-
tendance. Members include
professors, teachers,
psychologists, in fact all manner
of people and all ages.

A junlor divislen will start this

fall.

Naturalists Dedicated
To Protect Environment

The Georgetown group has
been asked to co-operate with the
Federation of Hamilton En-
vironmental  Groups, in
designaling areas of great
ecological interest and value, in
the Halton area. The past
president, Norman Cramp, is
heading up this area of interest.
Most of the members also belong
to the
MMaturalists, and yet there are
F.0.N. members in the area who

Federatlen of Omtario|an

are not assoclated wilh the
G.D.N. Club. Members come
from Georgetown, Brampton,
Erin, Esqueaing, Chinguacousy,

and lmundlfng
The lirst reg armeetingnnha
Georgetown and  District

Naturalisis, will be on September
gth, at Park Public School, the
toplc will be, ""Naturalists and
Hunters: Natura! enemies or
Allies” speakers include, Jim
Eatherington of the Halton

Assoclation, Dale Gartley,
Conservation Officer with the
Department of Lands of Forests,
Gord Blake, President of the
Oakville District Rod and Gun
Club.

Region Evironment Protection |——o

m@@m
OFFERT

WA

] Pred

Halton
Board Of

Leave Wrigglesworth B:25 a.m.

Competing for the first time In
the C.N.E. Dairy Princess
competition, Pat Murray of
Halton lost out last week to
Fronlenac's Queen. The Fron-
tenac glrl was competing for the
second time, while Pat had never
been In competition before.

Her appointment as Halton's
Dairy Princess was unanimous,
and involved no competition here
at home first.

Despite her 1ntrpcrimce. Pat
was o discover she
wasn'l nervous. She didn't have
time to be. "1t was a lot of fun!"

UNFIRST NIGHT
Pat had hoped to be able to
walch some of the other 41
contestants in action before she
faced the judges. However, atl
the names went into a hat and she
found hersell scheduled for the
first of the eight nights of

preliminary competition,
Wearing a white pantsuit, she
was the fourth of five lo compete.

She had a short speech prepared.
There I5 & slight chance she

might still be called to the finals,
as some of the runners.up are
included. Fingl competition Is

mber 2.

NORVAL
SHELL
SERVICE

@ LICENSED MECHANICS
@ GENERAL REPAIRS

® 2i HOUR EMERGENCY
TOWING

Radio Dispatched
PHONE §77-3411
{Day or Night)
KEITHD. ELLA
Open every Ev'g. U] 10 p.m.

Ron Fishburn
ROOFING

sand blasting
Waterproofing
Barn painting

Stael rooting
Asphait shinglas
Chimnay repairs

877-6204

14HOURS A DAY,

Lost Out in Dairy_
Princess Contest

CHEERINGSECTION

Cheering Pat on were her
parents, Mr. and Mrs, Ken
Murray of Indian Garden Farm,
R.R.1sister Marie; cousin Lorna
Buick, Arthur; uncle Lorne
Murray and cousins Jean and
Phyllls Murray, Arthur; aunt
and uncle Sal and Bud Jolley of
Timmins and her friend, Bob
'Ihnm of Georgetown.

n been asked Lo compete
[n the Hallon Queen of the
Furrow competition.

And as for next year, she's not
sure [ she would enter Hallon
Dairy Queen contest again or not.
In October she begins as an
apprentice hairdresser in
Brampton. -

Pat sincerely hopes that
Halton's Dairy Queen contestant

wiil be chosen in September this
year, instead of In the spring, as
had been. proposed.

Mon., Aug. 30

County
Education

ADVANCE
REGISTRATIONS

{for those not previously regisiered)

FOR ALL SCHOOLS IN MILTON, GEORGETOWN, ACTON,
NASSAGAWEYA.,

ESQUEBING,

WILL TAKE PLACE ACCORDING TO THE FOLLOWING
SCHEDULE: ‘

to Fri., Sept. 3

Inclusive
9 am. to 4.30 p.m.

Chlldren who will be 5 years of age on or before the last d&y of
February, 1972 gre eligible {for Kindergarten

Georgetown, Acton and Milton District High Schools will accept
reglsirations from studenis who did not attend Halton County

Schools:

Monday, August Joth (o Friday, September Ird, 1971

at 2.00 a.m,

GEORGETOWN DISTRICT
HIGH SCHOOL

WILL OPEN FOR THE FALL TERM

TUES., SEPTEMBER 7 , 1971

BUSES WILL OPERATE ON THE ROUTES AND TIMES ADVEETISED
ELSEWHERE IN THIS NEWSPAPER,

GRADE ¢ sluﬂﬁnh are to raport to the Cafetorium for an infroductory assembly

ALL students will then report to the rooms indicated on the various noticeboards,
at 10.00 A.M. At that time, time-tables will be distributed and registration
procedures will commence. An abbreviated version of a full day’s time-table will
then be followed. |1 Is expected that students will be dismissed about 1 p.m.

. Most students will find their names on appropriate class lists, which will be
posted in the foyer, in the gym corridor, or in the corridor near the cafetorium.
Sludqnt: whose names are not listed should repart to the guldance office.

Students having guestions concerning registration ar courses are Invited to
contact the schoo! office any day {(Monday to Friday) between 9.00 a.m. and 3.00

THE CAFETERIAWILL NOTOPERATE ONOPENING DAY,

Changeto
[co-op) Fuel Oil Service

abr
* l‘-

CORNING WARE

for OI'IIY $19.88 ius p.5. 700

LESSTH0100

{ with CO-OP Savings Certificate)

Saucspan Sst contains

3 covered saucepans (32 oz.. 48 oz, and 56 oz, sizes),

detachable handla and serving cradle!

Coma In and sae this febulous Corning Ware

.Saucepan Set soon and get the whole story on

using CO-OP Fuel Qil Service or fill in this

savings certificate and mail it in — we II
do the rest!
tValid only aftar 2nd Fill

£410.00 SAVINGS CEHTIFICATE ;

lI

’2

l..

Speclal Corning Ware Introductory
offer from CO-OP
Pleass accept my order for a Cornlng
" Ware Ssucepan Set, which is wulund
st $15.88, | understand that | must .
pay only #9.88 (plus P.S.T.) il f‘-'
agrae to use CO-OP Fuet Qilfor 7 °"
r L ;

- ot Taast one year, This
W "intraductory offer bacomes wﬂid
ofter the second Fuel Qil fill. alr 28

e e

drm —. L mrmas

mEL e e Eramem mgow wer ey

S S e R R e W

=y &

i 4y

L T T T

Nsme...

TERERTEEREERREE R FE R R RENEREERE N EEE SN

EsEFEwan

-Add'“.wul-r;u;;--'ttt #hpndisad bnsan

pEfiekdgapddpaEisEEaws [ R

AR m p RN A E b F R RT R RN p R AR R R R RRA P R R AR R AA AR AT TATE A b

sqapirram A bagp+s B ERAE F G4 FA AT ED A S

NI IR IR B IR AT N I IR IR LN IR L

[WT=T=

UNITED CO-OPERATIVES OF ONTARIO

Georgelown §717-2271

Milton 878-2391




